FORM PTO-15. (Rev. 6-93) RECORD, 04	-13-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	** III III III III III III		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101	007754 iginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Copy-Mor, Inc. OF ANTHONY 12	Name: Copy-Mor Acquisition Company		
Chicago, Illinois 60622	Internal Address: C/O Consolidated Graphics, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 5858 Westheimer, Suite 200		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Illinois)	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77057		
□ Other	•		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other		
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No		
Execution Date: March , 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional maille(s) & address(es) dilactied: D 165 H 140		
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s).	1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,820,296		
	1,614,381 1,960,147		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Joe R. Davis			
Internal Address: Consolidated Graphics, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00		
M/12/1999 JEHNBAZZ 00000247 18202%	⚠ Enclosed		
1 FC:481 40.00 VP	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
È FC:482 50.00 P	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 5858 Westheilmer			
Suite 200	Deposit account number:		
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77057			
StateState.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
BRAD K SAUVOCES Del Esud 3/30/99			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, COPY-MOR, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Copy-Mor"), having its principal offices at 1716 West Grand Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, is the owner of the following United States Patent and Trademark Office Service Mark registrations (collectively, the "Service Marks"):

Service Mark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
CMI	1,820,296	February 8, 1994
COPY-MOR	1,614,381	September 18, 1990

WHEREAS, Copy-Mor is the owner of the following United States Patent and Trademark Office Trademark registration (the "Trademark"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
CMI The Print Monitor	1,960,147	March 5, 1996

WHEREAS, COPY-MOR ACQUISITION COMPANY, an Illinois corporation ("Acquisition"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks and Trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Copy-Mor hereby assigns to Acquisition the entire right, title and interest in and to said Service Marks and Trademark registrations.

COPY-MOR, INC.

Muriel Steinberg, Chairman

C:\BKS\documents\cmi.assignment of trademarks.wpd\3/14/99\10:46 AM\BKS

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0253